

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Road Reconstruction and Asphalt Surface Treatment, Playhouse Road Custer State Park, GFP Project No. Play23Da

Bid Opening Date: April 7 , 2022, 3:00 PM CT

Bids Received:				Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Simon Contractors of SD		Western Construction			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$269,000.00	\$269,000.00	\$139,190.00	\$139,190.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00		
1.01	Unclassified Excavation	CY	6,468	\$35.00	\$226,380.00	\$45.25	\$292,677.00	\$71.50	\$462,462.00		
1.02	Ordinary Shaping	SY	23285	\$6.00	\$139,710.00	\$1.65	\$38,420.25	\$0.90	\$20,956.50		
1.03	Base Course	Ton	12444.5	\$50.00	\$622,225.00	\$35.75	\$444,890.88	\$59.50	\$740,447.75		
1.04	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	Ton	43.9	\$1,900.00	\$83,410.00	\$1,800.00	\$79,020.00	\$2,150.00	\$94,385.00		
1.05	SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	Ton	4.8	\$2,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$10,800.00		
1.06	Blotting Sand for Prime	Ton	110.9	\$125.00	\$13,862.50	\$109.30	\$12,121.37	\$145.00	\$16,080.50		
1.07	Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.50	\$575.00		
1.08	AE150S Asphalt for Surf. Treat.	Ton	70.7	\$1,100.00	\$77,770.00	\$850.00	\$60,095.00	\$1,250.00	\$88,375.00		
1.09	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	643.2	\$105.00	\$67,536.00	\$110.00	\$70,752.00	\$120.00	\$77,184.00		
1.10	MSE Geotextile Fabric, F&I	SY	23285	\$5.00	\$116,425.00	\$3.75	\$87,318.75	\$1.45	\$33,763.25		
1.11	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,800.00	\$17,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
1.12	Flagging	Hour	125	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$55.00	\$6,875.00		
1.13	Traffic Control Signs	Units	364	\$7.00	\$2,548.00	\$4.75	\$1,729.00	\$5.00	\$1,820.00		
1.14	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		
TOTAL BASE BID				\$1,664,216.50		\$1,272,639.25		\$1,673,224.00			